

No. 99-474

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

ANDREW S. NATSIOS, SECRETARY OF ADMINISTRATION
AND FINANCE OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF
MASSACHUSETTS, AND PHILMORE ANDERSON, III,
STATE PURCHASING AGENT,
Petitioners,

v.

NATIONAL FOREIGN TRADE COUNCIL,
Respondent.

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF
WASHINGTON LEGAL FOUNDATION
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT**

Filed February 14, 2000

This is a replacement cover page for the above referenced brief filed at the
U.S. Supreme Court. Original cover could not be legibly photocopied

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. CONGRESS MAY NOT CONSENT TO STATE ENCROACHMENTS ON ITS CONSTITUTIONALLY DELEGATED POWERS	3
II. JUDICIAL REVIEW IS ENTIRELY APPROPRIATE TO RESOLVE QUESTIONS ARISING FROM THE CONSTITUTIONAL DISTRIBUTION OF FEDERAL AND STATE POWERS	6
III. THE CONSTITUTION DELEGATES PREDOMINANT AUTHORITY OVER FOREIGN AFFAIRS TO THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT	9
A. Text	9
B. Original Understanding	12
C. Precedent	19
IV. STATES CROSS THE FORBIDDEN LINE SEPARATING THE LEGITIMATE FROM THE UNCONSTITUTIONAL WHEN THEY CONDUCT FOREIGN AFFAIRS	21

V. THE MASSACHUSETTS BURMA LAW UNCONSTITUTIONALLY ENCROACHES ON THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT'S PREDOMINANT AUTHORITY OVER FOREIGN AFFAIRS	27
CONCLUSION	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	Page
<i>Ableman v. Booth</i> , 62 U.S. (21 How.) 506 (1858)	8
<i>Baker v. Carr</i> , 369 U.S. 186 (1962)	7
<i>Blythe v. Hinckley</i> , 180 U.S. 333 (1901)	22
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976)	5
<i>Chinese Exclusion Case</i> , 130 U.S. 581 (1889)	20, 23
<i>Clark v. Allen</i> , 331 U.S. 503 (1947)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Cohens v. Virginia</i> , 19 U.S. (6 Wheat.) 264 (1821)	4, 20
<i>Gregory v. Ashcroft</i> , 501 U.S. 452 (1991)	11
<i>Hines v. Davidowitz</i> , 312 U.S. 52 (1941)	20, 22
<i>Holmes v. Jennison</i> , 39 U.S. (14 Pet.) 540 (1840)	20
<i>Horman v. California</i> , 485 P.2d 785 (Cal. 1971)	26
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970)	11
<i>INS v. Chadha</i> , 462 U.S. 919 (1983)	5, 11
<i>Japan Whaling Assn. v. American Cetacean Soc.</i> , 478 U.S. 221 (1986)	7
<i>McCulloch v. Maryland</i> , 17 U.S. (4 Wheat.) 316 (1819)	7, 11, 17
<i>National Foreign Trade Council v. Natsios</i> , 181 F.3d 38 (1 st Cir. 1999)	<i>passim</i>
<i>New York v. United States</i> , 505 U.S. 144 (1992) 4-6,	15
<i>Perkins v. Lukens Steel Co.</i> , 310 U.S. 113 (1940)	2
<i>Principality of Monaco v. Mississippi</i> , 292 U.S. 313 (1934)	11
<i>Printz v. United States</i> , 521 U.S. 898 (1997)	17
<i>Reeves, Inc. v. Stake</i> , 447 U.S. 429 (1980)	2
<i>Takahashi v. Fish & Game Comm'n</i> , 334 U.S. 410 (1948)	6
<i>Trojan Technologies, Inc. v. Pennsylvania</i> , 916 F.2d 903 (3 rd Cir. 1990)	23, 26
<i>United States v. Belmont</i> , 301 U.S. 324 (1937) ..	20-21
<i>United States v. Pink</i> , 315 U.S. 203 (1942)	21
<i>Wickard v. Filburn</i> , 317 U.S. 111 (1942)	24
<i>Zschernig v. Miller</i> , 389 U.S. 429 (1968)	<i>passim</i>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

Page

Constitutional Provisions:

U.S. CONST. art. I, § 8, cl. 1	9
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 8, cl. 3	9
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 8, cl. 4	9
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 8, cl. 5	10
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 8, cl. 10	10
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 8, cl. 11	10
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 8, cl. 12	10
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 8, cl. 13	10
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 8, cl. 14	10
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 8, cl. 15	10
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 8, cl. 16	10
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 8, cl. 17	10
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 10	<i>passim</i>
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 10, cl. 1	10
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 10, cl. 2	10
U.S. CONST. art. I, § 10, cl. 3	10
U.S. CONST. art. II	10
U.S. CONST. art. II, § 2	10
U.S. CONST. art. II, § 3	10
U.S. CONST. art. III, § 2	<i>passim</i>
U.S. CONST. art. VI	<i>passim</i>

Statutes:

Low-Level Radioactive Waste Policy Amendments Act of 1985, Pub. L. 99-240, 99 Stat. 1842, codified at U.S.C. §§ 2021b, <i>et seq.</i>	4
Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 7, §§ 22G–22M	<i>passim</i>
Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 7, § 22H(b)	27
Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 7, § 22H(c)	27
Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 7, § 22H(d)	27
Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 7, § 22J	28
Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 7, § 22L	27, 28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

Page

Miscellaneous:

29 ANNALS OF CONGRESS (1816).....	19
LANCE BANNING, THE SACRED FIRE OF LIBERTY: JAMES MADISON & THE FOUNDING OF THE FEDERAL REPUBLIC (1995)	14
COLONIAL ORIGINS OF THE AMERICAN CONSTITUTION (Donald S. Lutz ed., 1998)	13, 14
THOMAS COOLEY, CONSTITUTIONAL LIMITATIONS (1868)	19
THE FEDERALIST (Jacob E. Cooke ed., 1961)	<i>passim</i>
JAMES MADISON, WRITINGS (Jack N. Rakove ed., 1999)	14
JACK N. RAKOVE, ORIGINAL MEANINGS: POLITICS AND IDEAS IN THE MAKING OF THE CONSTITU- TION (1996)	12–13
THE RECORDS OF THE FEDERAL CONVENTION OF 1787 (Max Farrand ed., 1966)	15–16
CLINTON ROSSITER, 1787: THE GRAND CONVENTION (Norton ed., 1987) (1966)	12
Hannes L. Schloemann and Stefan Ohlhoff, “Constitutionalization” and Dispute Settlement in the WTO, 93 AM. J. INT’L. L. 424 (1999)	29
Peter J. Spiro, <i>Role of The States in Foreign Affairs: Foreign Relations Federalism</i> , 70 U. COLO. L. REV. 1223 (1999)	11
JOSEPH STORY, COMMENTARIES ON THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES at xxi (Carolina Academic Press 1987) (abridged ed., 1833)	19
ALEXIS DE TOCQUEVILLE, DEMOCRACY IN AMERICA (J.P. Mayer ed. & George P. Lawrence trans., 1969)	9, 19
G. Edward White, <i>The “Constitutional Revolution” as a Crisis in Adaptivity</i> , 48 HASTINGS L.J. 867 (1997)	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
THE WORLD'S BEST ORATIONS (David J. Brewer ed., 1899)	9, 17
John C. Yoo, <i>The Judicial Safeguards of Federalism</i> , 70 S. CAL. L. REV. 1311 (1997)	8
